
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR 10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 Phone No. 0914-2504114 Fax No 0194-2503115 

INTERVIEW NOTICE 
Is notified for the Information of all candidates who have applied for the tenure posts Or Registrars/Demonstrators in the following disciplines In response to this office Advertisement NOuces No. 19 of 2020 Dated. 08-10-2020, 20 of 2020 Dated. 20-10-2020 & 438 of 2020 Dated. 08-12-2020 that their interview will be held on 09-01-2021, as per sheduled time indicated against each Discipline in the office chamber of the Principal/Dean, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar: 

S. No 
Discipline_ Chest Medicine 

Anesthesiology 
Nephrology 
Obsts & Gynae 
ENT 
Radiotherapy 
Urology 

Social and Preventive Medicine 
Forensic Medicine 
Microbiology 
PsychiatrY 
PediatriCS 
Surgery & Its Allied 
Radiodiagnosis & Imaging 

Time 
10:30AM 
10:45AM 
11:00AM 
11:05AM 

11:40AM 
2:15PM 

01:00PM 
01:10PM 
01:15PM 
01:45PMn 
02:15PM 
02:20PM 
02:30PM 
02:45PM 

8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 

3. 
14 

Note: 
PSC confirmed shall only be interviewed after obtaining NOC from competent authority 
as per Government order No. 164-HME Of 2012 Dated. 02-03-25012. 
The concerned candidates are advised to bring all original certificates/testimonials for 

verification by the Selection Committee on the date of interview. 

No TA/DA shall be paid to the candidates on this account. 

Principal/Dean 

Govt. Medical Colleg 

srinagar) 
Dated. 30-12-2020 

No: AR/MC/R/D/Adv 4/98 15 
Copy to: 

Director, Health Services, Kashmir, Srinagar (Member selection Committee) for information 
1. 

and necessary action. 

Joint Director, Information Department, srinagar for information with the request to 
2. 

kindly publish the notice in two leading Newspapers. 
Government Medical College, Srinagar for information with 

HOD 
the request to kindly make it convenient to attend the interview as Member of the 

selection Committee alongwith the next most senior Faculty member of the Department. 

3. 

PA/PVt. Secretary to PMC for information. 

4. 
Incharge IT Department, Government Medical College, Srinagar with the direction to 

5. 
upload the notice on official website. 
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