

<u>GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR</u>

10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 Phone No. 0914-2504114 Fax No 0194-2503115

INTERVIEW NOTICE

It is notified for the information of all candidates who have applied for the tenure posts of Registrars/Demonstrators in the following disciplines in response to this office Advertisement Notices No. 19 of 2020 Dated. 08-10-2020, 20 of 2020 Dated. 20-10-2020 & 438 of 2020 Dated. 08-12-2020 that their interview will be held on 09-01-2021, as per sheduled time indicated against each Discipline in the office chamber of the Principal/Dean, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar: -

S. NO	Discipline	Time
1.	Chest Medicine	Time
2.	Anesthesiology	10:30AM
3.		10:45AM
	Nephrology	11:00AM
4.	Obsts & Gynae	11:05AM
5.	ENT	11:40AM
6.	Radiotherapy	12:15PM
7.	Urology	01:00PM
8.	Social and Preventive Medicine	01:10PM
9.	Forensic Medicine	01:15PM
10.	Microbiology	01:45PM
11.	Psychiatry	02:15PM
12.	Pediatrics	02:20PM
13.	Surgery & Its Allied	02:30PM
14.	Radiodiagnosis & Imaging	02:45PM

Note:

- PSC confirmed shall only be interviewed after obtaining NOC from competent authority as per Government Order No. 164-HME of 2012 Dated. 02-03-25012.
- The concerned candidates are advised to bring all original certificates/testimonials for verification by the Selection Committee on the date of interview.

112 202

30

Principal/Dean Govt. Medical College Srinagar

Dated. 20-12-2020

No TA/DA shall be paid to the candidates on this account.

No: AR/MC/R/D/Adv/9198-15

Copy to:-

- Director, Health Services, Kashmir, Srinagar (Member Selection Committee) for information 1. and necessary action.
- Joint Director, Information Department, Srinagar for information with the request to kindly publish the notice in two leading Newspapers. 2.
- Government Medical College, Srinagar for information with the request to kindly make it convenient to attend the interview as Member of the 3. Selection Committee alongwith the next most Senior Faculty member of the Department. PA/Pvt. Secretary to PMC for information.
- Incharge IT Department, Government Medical College, Srinagar with the direction to 4. upload the notice on official website. 5.